Scoreboard 1 2 3 4 Total
Kansas State Wildcats 7 10 7 0 24
Baylor Bears 14 14 24 0 52

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Tevin Reese to the left for 38 yard gain

(Aaron Jones made PAT) 13:04

6 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 1:56 BAYLOR 7-0

KSST TD Collin Klein passed to Torell Miller down the middle for 8 yard gain
(Anthony Cantele made PAT) 9:47

6 PLAYS, 38 YARDS, TOP 3:17 KSU 7-7 (SHORT FIELD AFTER CATCH INTERFERENCE)

BAY TD Nick Florence rushed to the right for 12 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 6:29
11 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:18 BAYLOR 14-7

2nd Quarter

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Terrance Williams down the middle for 22 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 6:42

8 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 3:23 BAYLOR 21-7

BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 2:54
9 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 2:47 BAYLOR 28-7
KSST TD Collin Klein passed to Chris Harper to the left for 7 yard gain

(Anthony Cantele made PAT) 1:47

4 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 1:07 BAYLOR 28-14

KSST FG Anthony Cantele kicked a 23-yard field goal 0:00
10 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 0:51 BAYLOR 28-17

3rd Quarter

BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 13:19

4 PLAYS, 38 YARDS, TOP 0:49 BAYLOR 35-17 (RESULT FROM 18YD INT RET)

KSST TD Collin Klein rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 12:25
1 PLAY, 1 YARDS, 0:05 BAYLOR 35-24 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

BAY FG Aaron Jones kicked a 50-yard field goal 7:58

13 PLAYS, 45 YARDS, TOP 4:27 BAYLOR 38-24

BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed to the right for 15 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 4:32

4 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 1:19 BAYLOR 45-24

BAY TD Lache Seastrunk rushed to the left for 80 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:58

1 PLAY , 80 YARDS, TOP 0:12 BAYLOR 52-24
4th Quarter

None

Team Stats KSTATE BAYLOR
First Downs 21 29
Third Down Efficiency 8-19 10-15
Fourth Down Efficiency 3-5 1-1
Plays-Net Yards 82-362 81-580
Rushes-Yds 31-76 49-342
Passing Yds 286 238
Kick Return Yds 130 61
Punt Return Yds 34 13
Passes 27-51-3 20-32-2
Punts 5-236 3-144
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yds 7-60 5-65
Sack-Yds 2-15 0-0
Time of Poss. 30:18 29:42

Individual Stats

RUSHING

KSTATE: John Hubert 10-43, Collin Klein 17-39, Angelo Pease 2-3, Tyler Lockett 1-2,

Tramaine Thompson 1--11

BAYLOR: Lache Seastrunk 19-185, Glasco Martin 19-113, Nick Florence 9-47, Jarred Salubi 2--3
PASSING

KSTATE: Collin Klein 27-50-286-3, Team 0-1-0-0

BAYLOR: Nick Florence 20-32-238-2

RECEIVING

KSTATE: Chris Harper 11-123, Travis Tannahill 6-55, Tramaine Thompson 4-55, Tyler Lockett 2-23,
Torell Miller 2-19, John Hubert 2-11

BAYLOR: Terrance Williams 5-87, Tevin Reese 5-61, Levi Norwood 4-43, Antwan Goodley 2-26,
Lanear Sampson 2-20, Lache Seastrunk 2-1
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Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
INT
INT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
INT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
KO
DOWNS
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00 18
13:04 opp 38
9:34 25
6:29 25
2:33 20
1:21 29
14:12 21
12:19 8
10:05 45
6:37 22
5:41 36
2:47 37
1:43 29
0:51 31
14:54 27
14:08 opp 38
13:11 50
12:41 1
12:30 opp1l
12:19 22
7:58 25
5:51 46
4:32 25
1:10 20
0:58 25
7:51 1
0:32 26

End
Poss
TD
D
TD
PUNT
PUNT
INT
INT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
PUNT
FG
INT
TD
PUNT
INT
TD
FG
PUNT
TD
INT
TD
DOWNS
PUNT
HALF

Clock
13:04
9:47
6:29
2:33
1:21
14:12
12:19
10:05
6:42
5:41
2:54
1:47
0:51
15:00
14:08
13:19
12:41
12:30
12:25
7:58
5:51
4:32
1:10
0:58
7:51
0:32
0:00

Ball On

47
27
a4
opp 41
17

24

36

opp 6
40

50
1

opp 33
11

opp 17
opp 1

41
29

PL YDS
6 82
6 38

11 75
6 22
3 7
4 15
8 38
3 9
8 55
3 2
9 64
4 63
3 7
10 63
4 13
4 38
3 0
2 o0
1 1
13 45
3 -14
4 54
14 58
1 80
21 74
10 40
1 3
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